## 502037592 08/27/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
G4S Justice Services, LLC	08/24/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sentinel Offender Services, LLC
Street Address:	220 Technology Drive, #200
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5537102
Patent Number:	6130620

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 202 466-3500

Email: grant.gildehaus@yahoo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joseph Zito

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph J. Zito

Total Attachments: 4

source=PAT\_Sentinel#page1.tif source=PAT\_Sentinel#page2.tif source=PAT\_Sentinel#page3.tif source=PAT\_Sentinel#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028849 FRAME: 0426

OF \$80.00 553/10Z

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered effective as of August 10, 2012.

WHEREAS, G4S Justice Services, LLC., located at 201 Technology Drive, Irvine, CA 92618 ("Assignor") believes itself to be the record owner of the invention as disclosed and claimed in the United States Letters Patent issued on July 16, 1996, Patent number 5,537,102, for a new and useful APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A SYSTEM CAPABLE OF REMOTELY VALIDATING THE IDENTITY OF INDIVIDUAL AND THEIR LOCATION (the "Assigned Patent"), and any foreign counterpart patent or patent application which claims priority, in whole or in part, therefrom;

WHEREAS, Sentinel Offender Services, LLC, a Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in The United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the applications, any and all related applications, including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, foreign counterparts and the like and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in The United States and throughout the world, including the right to file any future patent applications, foreign or domestic, directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such future Patent applications any priority rights to which such future applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world. In addition, Assignor does hereby make, constitute, and appoint Assignee, or any officer or agent of Assignee, as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with power of substitution, to enforce every such contract, permit, license, claim, demand or right, with respect to the Assigned Patent, and to do any and all things necessary to be done as fully and effectually as Assignor might or could do, and hereby ratifies all that said attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of The United States, the corresponding official of the national patent and trademark office in each relevant foreign country, to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, to Assignee, or its successors or assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

"Assignor"

G48 Justice Services, LLC

"Assignee"

Sentinel Offender Services, LLC

Hans Kintsch

CFO - G4S Justice Services, LLC

Hans Kintsch

CFO - Sentinel Offender Services, LLC

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered effective as of August 24, 2012.

WHEREAS, G4S Justice Services, LLC., located at 201 Technology Drive, Irvine, CA 92618 ("Assignor") believes itself to be the record owner of the invention as disclosed and claimed in the United States Letters Patent issued October 10, 2000, Patent number 6,130,620, for a new and useful REMOTE MONITORING SYSTEM (the "Assigned Patent"), and any foreign counterpart patent or patent application which claims priority, in whole or in part, therefrom;

WHEREAS, Sentinel Offender Services, LLC, a Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in The United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the applications, any and all related applications, including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, foreign counterparts and the like and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in The United States and throughout the world, including the right to file any future patent applications, foreign or domestic, directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such future Patent applications any priority rights to which such future applications are entitled under international conventions, treatics, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world. In addition, Assignor does hereby make, constitute, and appoint Assignee, or any officer or agent of Assignee, as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with power of substitution, to enforce every such contract, permit, license, claim, demand or right, with respect to the Assigned Patent, and to do any and all things necessary to be done as fully and effectually as Assignor might or could do, and hereby ratifies all that said attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of The United States, the corresponding official of the national patent and trademark office in each relevant foreign country, to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, to Assignee, or its successors or assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

"Assignor"

G4S Justice Services, LLC

"Assignce"

Sentinel Offender Services, LLC

Hans Kintsch

CFO - G4S Justice Services, LLC

Hans Kintsch

CFO - Sentinel Offender Services, LLC

REEL: 028849 FRAME: 0430